FORM PTO-1619A nent of Commerce → Office OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Frame # Conveying Party(ies) hark if additional names of conveying parties attached X <sup>d</sup> Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Geelen, Jean-Pierre F.M. 12201998 Name (line 2) Execution Date
Day Year Second Party Month Day Daenen, Robert H.C.M. 12141998 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Dart Industries Inc. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. P.O. Box 779001 (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) 32877 Orlando State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3 8 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information of ficer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0635

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number
Name	
ı	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 4
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
29096232	
	<b>1</b>
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> t named executing inventor.
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)
- Enter	PCT application number
	if a LLS Application Number
	in a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
	Deposit Account Number: # 04-0120
Ctatamant	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No X
Statement an	id Signature
To the b	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached	d copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicate	ed herein.
Taylor	J. Ross 4m/h 1. 2 1/15/99
Name o	of Person Signing Signature Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0636

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C	RDATION FORM CO CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		Es. Pare	Department of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P		Mark if additional nam	es of conveying par	ties attached	
Enter additional	Conveying Parties			na annual ann an ann an ann an ann an an ann an	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Mortier, Johan M.J.I	ζ.			12191998
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	DeCraim, Jean-Marie				12151998
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Moπth Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if a	dditional names of r	eceiving parties a	attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	<u></u>			
Name (line 1)					f document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					eceiving party is not lomiciled in the United states, an appointment
Address (line 1)				is n	f a domestic representative s attached. (Designation nust be a separate
Address (line 2)				3	locument from Issignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/C	ountry	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				re	ceiving party is not omiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				do	tates, an appointment of a omestic representative is tached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					e a separate document from ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	Stateld	Country	Zip Code	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N		k if additional numb		
	Patent Application Number or	` · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			property).
	tent Application Number(			tent Number	· · -
					J

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0637

## ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We,

Jean-Pierre F.M. Geelen; Robert H.C.M. Daenen; Johan M.J.K. Mortier; Jean-Marie De Craim:

residing at

Beukenhoflaan 53, B-3500 Hasselt, Belgium; Boesmolenstraat 11, B-1540, Herne, Belgium; Tiendagwandstraat 5, 9506 Grimminge, Belgium; Brandstraat 108, B-9255 Buggenhout, Belgium;

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

## COOKING VESSEL WITH COVER

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration received by us from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country therefor, executed by us on

(1st Inventor)	December 20	, 19 <u>98</u> ;
(2nd Inventor)	December 14	, 19 <u>98</u> ;
(3rd Inventor)	December 15	, 1998;
(4th Inventor)	December 15	, 1998;

Page 1 of 4

**REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0638** 

and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by our said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of our said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) herein below as indicated.

Date Lo Der, 1918	1st Inventor Quela	ea-/in	
	Jean-Pierre	/- F.M.	Geelen
	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)
Date	2nd Inventor	mondal.	1 = 5 (
Date	Robert	H.C.M.	Daenen
	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)
Date <u>Dec 151998</u>	3rd Inventor	1th	
<del></del>	Johan	M.J.K.	Mortier
	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)
Date Dec. 15, 1998	4th Inventor	tia	<b>.</b>
	Jean-Marie		De Craim
	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)

ate of	SS			
ounty of				
hereby certify	Marcel Wellens that Jean Fierre FM. Je foregoing instrument, appeared	zelen, personally know		rson whose name is
	e said instrument as his/her free a			
TNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and Notarial Seal, this _	20 th day of decem	<u>вес</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .
SEAL	NOTARIS CAUDRON  1612-1998  AALST-EREMBODEGEM	WARCEL WA		NOTARY PUBLIC
e of	ss	SURPLY TO RESERVE		
I,	01 1404	<del>-</del>	blic in and for the County a	
scribed to the	that Robert H.C.M. E foregoing instrument, appeared e said instrument as his/her free a	before me this date in persor	and acknowledged that he	/she signed, sealed,
TNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and Notarial Seal, this _	day of	, 19
SEAL	The state of the s	CAUDROW	Notarization and au signature of Robert I by Notary F. CAUDRO	I.C.M. Daenen
	NOTARIS CAUDRON		2	NOTARY PUBLIC
	1612- 1998			
	AALST - EREMBODEGEM			
		/		

State of	SS
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, app	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,  . Hortie, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is eared before me this date in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and Notarial Seal, this, 19
SEAL	
NOTARIS CAUDRON  1612- 1998  AALST - EREMBODEGEM	NOTARY PUBLIC
State of)  County of)	SS
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, app	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,  Le Gaine, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is eared before me this date in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of, 19
SEAL	
NOTARIS CAUDRON  1612- 1998	NOTARY PUBLIC
Page 4 of 4	

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/25/1999 REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0641